
2005 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2005)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-28   Home: 22-10   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 6-3   Big 12: 11-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

32 VanSlyke, A.J.  . 3 2 3 63-58 223 51 72 12 0 12 57 120  . 5 3 8 29 4 34 3  . 4 0 4 4 2 5-5 87 5 3  . 9 6 8

 9 Baty, Matt  . 3 0 6 60-60 245 50 75 12 0 1 29 90  . 3 6 7 30 5 27 5  . 3 9 3 0 8 30-38 114 4 1  . 9 9 2

 4 Richardson, Sean  . 3 0 2 61-61 225 50 68 19 1 6 45 107  . 4 7 6 26 6 35 10  . 3 8 2 5 4 3-6 394 59 10  . 9 7 8

24 Milner, Gus  . 2 9 8 61-59 225 46 67 14 4 9 45 116  . 5 1 6 25 8 48 5  . 3 8 0 5 0 9-11 123 3 6  . 9 5 5

 6 Price, Ritchie  . 2 8 1 64-64 249 58 70 14 1 2 35 92  . 3 6 9 33 17 35 8  . 3 9 9 2 5 4-7 71 204 21  . 9 2 9

11 Price, Ryne  . 2 5 6 60-60 195 34 50 12 1 5 40 79  . 4 0 5 41 12 51 3  . 4 0 9 4 0 7-7 104 150 17  . 9 3 7

10 Morrison, Erik  . 2 2 1 63-62 204 32 45 9 1 3 36 65  . 3 1 9 11 12 48 3  . 2 9 6 3 4 1-1 51 137 24  . 8 8 7

--------------------

 5 Berner, Matt  . 4 0 0 10-0 10 2 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-0 1 5 1  . 8 5 7

 8 Schweitzer, Jared  . 3 6 6 51-42 142 35 52 10 0 7 32 83  . 5 8 5 21 8 11 1  . 4 6 6 3 3 2-4 341 28 3  . 9 9 2

 3 Allman, John  . 3 5 0 46-29 103 23 36 6 0 1 15 45  . 4 3 7 16 9 26 3  . 4 7 7 0 0 3-3 23 0 1  . 9 5 8

27 Dudley, Mike  . 3 1 6 40-12 57 8 18 2 0 4 15 32  . 5 6 1 11 1 15 1  . 4 3 5 0 0 0-1 110 7 2  . 9 8 3

25 Dunlap, Travis  . 3 0 4 48-17 79 13 24 8 0 3 16 41  . 5 1 9 12 3 11 3  . 4 1 1 1 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

12 Scholl, Andy  . 2 8 2 49-29 117 24 33 11 2 5 28 63  . 5 3 8 17 1 31 3  . 3 6 7 4 3 1-1 179 8 1  . 9 9 5

26 Bessolo, Mike  . 2 5 0 7-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

 7 Simpson, Brock  . 2 4 3 39-11 70 13 17 4 1 1 14 26  . 3 7 1 10 1 14 2  . 3 3 3 3 0 0-0 11 0 2  . 8 4 6

17 Kauzlarich, Jake  . 2 2 7 35-12 44 8 10 5 0 0 7 15  . 3 4 1 8 4 10 3  . 3 8 6 1 0 0-0 29 4 1  . 9 7 1

28 Snowden, Eric  . 2 2 2 8-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

34 Bailey, Derek  . 1 8 2 19-0 11 6 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

15 Klem, Kyle  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 2 64 2213 454 646 138 11 59 416 983  . 4 4 4 292 91 408 53  . 3 9 1 35 29 65-84 1691 729 107  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 7 5 64 2222 383 611 125 12 37 329 871  . 3 9 2 232 57 463 36  . 3 5 5 21 49 64-94 1667 640 92  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (539), Opp (510). DPs turned - Team (38), Opp (58). CI - Team (2), Richardson 1, Kauzlarich 1. IBB - Team (4),

Schweitzer 2, Allman, J. 1, Simpson, B. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Baty, M. 3, Morrison, E. 2, Milner, G. 1, Price, Ri. 1,

Scholl, A. 1, Allman, J. 1, Berner, M. 1, VanSlyke, A. 1, Schweitzer 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Quick, Kodiak  3 . 4 1 10-6 27 15 1 1/0 0 121.1 108 55 46 42 91 26 1 5  . 2 4 3 11 4 1 5 11

18 Land, Sean  4 . 6 2 5-5 24 16 0 0/0 0 74.0 93 60 38 34 73 16 0 4  . 3 0 9 7 8 6 2 10

37 Zagurski, Mike  4 . 9 5 8-5 19 19 2 0/1 0 112.2 129 72 62 43 112 30 5 10  . 2 9 0 7 4 4 3 13

--------------------

29 Hayakawa, Ryotaro  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Goset, Travis  2 . 5 7 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 8 3 2 2 7 1 0 1  . 2 7 6 0 3 0 0 0

 1 Jean, Jacob  2 . 5 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 3 2 6 6 1 1 0  . 2 6 9 1 1 0 1 0

14 Czyz, Don  3 . 4 7 3-4 36 0 0 0/0 10 62.1 50 29 24 26 60 8 1 5  . 2 1 6 9 7 0 1 4

41 Sharpe, Scott  3 . 7 4 2-1 18 1 0 0/0 0 21.2 28 17 9 3 12 4 1 2  . 3 1 1 1 2 0 2 2

31 Murphy, Logan  4 . 2 6 0-1 9 1 0 0/1 1 12.2 13 7 6 12 9 4 0 0  . 2 7 1 1 4 0 0 0

23 Lane, Matt  4 . 5 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

33 Rebar, Andrew  4 . 6 2 3-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 25.1 34 19 13 9 18 7 1 0  . 3 1 5 0 3 0 3 0

15 Klem, Kyle  5 . 7 9 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 6 10 6 7 7 2 0 1  . 1 7 1 3 3 0 1 1

20 Schambach, Clint  6 . 1 1 3-3 25 7 0 0/0 0 53.0 59 42 36 21 27 13 1 4  . 2 7 6 10 3 0 2 4

44 Corley, Tyson  8 . 5 5 1-2 18 4 0 0/0 0 40.0 59 46 38 14 26 9 1 3  . 3 3 5 7 10 0 0 4

39 Randa, Trey  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0  . 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

30 Fitch, Michael 10.61 0-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 9.1 12 15 11 10 12 2 0 1  . 2 8 6 1 5 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 7 3 36-28 64 64 3 2/1 11 563.2 612 383 296 232 463 125 12 37  . 2 7 5 60 57 11 21 49

Opponents  6 . 1 7 28-36 64 64 2 4/2 9 555.2 646 454 381 292 408 138 11 59  . 2 9 2 65 91 5 36 29

PB - Team (16), Richardson 12, Bessolo, M. 2, Kauzlarich 2, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (6), Quick, K. 4, Land, S. 1, Rebar, A.

1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Richardson (61-75), Quick, K. (9-19), Zagurski, M. (11-18), Schambach (8-12), Land, S. (10-11), Czyz,

D. (8-10), Corley, T. (8-9), Sharpe, S. (3-5), Murphy, L. (3-5), Kauzlarich (3-3), Rebar, A. (2-2), Jean, J. (1-1), Goset, T.

(0-1), Fitch, M. (1-1).



2005 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2005)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 Bessolo, Mike 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0

41 Sharpe, Scott 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

25 Dunlap, Travis 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Murphy, Logan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

43 Goset, Travis 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Snowden, Eric 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Hayakawa, Ryotaro 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Randa, Trey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Fitch, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Scholl, Andy 188 179 8 1  . 9 9 5 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Schweitzer, Jared 372 341 28 3  . 9 9 2 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Baty, Matt 119 114 4 1  . 9 9 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Dudley, Mike 119 110 7 2  . 9 8 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Richardson, Sean 463 394 59 10  . 9 7 8 1 61 14  . 8 1 3 12 1

17 Kauzlarich, Jake 34 29 4 1  . 9 7 1 0 3 0 1.000 2 1

32 VanSlyke, A.J. 95 87 5 3  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Allman, John 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Zagurski, Mike 23 4 18 1  . 9 5 7 1 11 7  . 6 1 1 0 0

24 Milner, Gus 132 123 3 6  . 9 5 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Czyz, Don 17 4 12 1  . 9 4 1 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

11 Price, Ryne 271 104 150 17  . 9 3 7 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Quick, Kodiak 43 9 31 3  . 9 3 0 1 9 10  . 4 7 4 0 0

 6 Price, Ritchie 296 71 204 21  . 9 2 9 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Schambach, Clint 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

44 Corley, Tyson 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

18 Land, Sean 29 6 20 3  . 8 9 7 1 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

10 Morrison, Erik 212 51 137 24  . 8 8 7 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Berner, Matt 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Simpson, Brock 13 11 0 2  . 8 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Bailey, Derek 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Rebar, Andrew 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 Klem, Kyle 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Lane, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Jean, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2527 1691 729 107  . 9 5 8 38 64 30  . 6 8 1 16 2

Opponents 2399 1667 640 92  . 9 6 2 58 65 19  . 7 7 4 14 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


